
 
 

2025-2026 CALENDAR 
 

FALL SEMESTER 

1st grading period           
Monday—Friday, July 28-August 1 Faculty In-Service 
Tuesday, July 29        Support Our School Night 

Monday, August 4   Back to School Barbeque   

Tuesday, August 5 @ 8 am  First day of school (dismissal @ 11:30 am) 

Friday, August 8  Middle School Retreat 

Monday-Tuesday, August 11-12   Upper School Retreat 

Monday, September 1  Labor Day Holiday (NO SCHOOL) 

Wednesday, September 3  Individual Yearbook Pictures  

Thursday—Saturday, September 4-6  Crusader Classic (volleyball /soccer)   

Friday, September 5             Mid-Quarter Progress Report 

Friday, September 12  Grandparents Day 
Friday, September 12  Junior & Senior Meeting (@ 11:30) 

Monday—Friday,  September 22-26  Fall Break 

Thursday—Saturday, September 25-27  TACS Educators’ Convention 

Monday-Friday, September 29-October 3  KISL Volleyball Tournament 
To Be Announced  Crusader Classic Golf Tournament 
Friday, October 10  End of 1st grading period 

 
2nd grading period  

Tuesday, October 14  TAACS State Cross Country Meet 

Friday, October 17  PSAT/NMSQT (11th grade) 

Thursday—Saturday,  October 23-25   TAACS Girls Volleyball & Boys Soccer Tournament 

Sunday—Wednesday, October 26-29  World Mission Conference 

Monday - Friday, November 3-7  10th Grade Class Trip - Williamsburg 

Thursday, November 13  Individual Yearbook Pictures (student retakes) 
Friday, November 14             Mid-Quarter Progress Report 

Thursday—Saturday, November 20-22 Crusader Classic Invitational 

Monday–Friday,  November 24-28 Thanksgiving Holiday Break 

Tuesday—Wednesday, December 9-10  TACS District On-campus Bible and Academic Testing 

Tuesday, December 9           Christmas Program 

Friday, December 19 End of 2nd grading period and 1st semester (dismissal @ 11:30 am)           

Monday, December 22—Monday, January 5 Christmas Holiday Break           

 



 
 

 
 
SPRING SEMESTER 
3rd grading period   
Tuesday, January 6  First day of 2nd semester 

Monday, January 19  MLK Day (NO SCHOOL - Parent/Teacher Conferences) 

Tuesday-Friday, January 20-23  Spirit Week 

Friday, January 23  Crusader Day/Homecoming 

Sunday—Wednesday, January 25-28   Faithful Men’s Meeting 

Monday - Friday, February 2-6                                                               KISL Middle School Basketball Tournament 

Friday, February 6   Mid-Quarter Progress Reports                  

Tuesday, February 10 District Fine Arts Competition (NO SCHOOL - grades 4-12) 

Tuesday—Wednesday, February 17-18  TACS State On-campus Bible & Academic Testing 

Friday, February 20  Couples’ Retreat (NO SCHOOL) 

Monday, February 23  Teachers’ Clinic (NO SCHOOL) 

Thursday—Saturday, February 26-28  TACS State Basketball Tournament  

Tuesday, March 3  Class Pictures  

Friday, March 6  End of 3rd grading period 

 
4th grading period 
Monday—Friday, March 9-13  Spring Break (NO SCHOOL)  

  Senior Trip 

Thursday—Friday, March 26-27 TACS State Bible, Fine Arts, & Academic Competition 

Friday, April 3  Good Friday (NO SCHOOL) 

Monday - Friday, April 6-10   Iowa Achievement Testing 

Thursday—Friday, April 9-10  Middle School Wax Museum 

Friday, April 10  Junior Senior Formal 

Sunday-Wednesday, April 12-15  Crown Bible Conference 

Tuesday—Thursday, April 14-16  AACS National Fine Arts Competition 

Friday, April 17  Lower School Field Day  

Friday, April 17  Mid-Quarter Progress Report 

Friday, April 24  Spring Festival & Annual Wiffleball World Series 

 Monday - Friday, April 27-May 2                                              KISL Middle School Soccer Tournament 

Tuesday, April 28  All-Academy Chapel 

To Be Announced  TACS State Boys Soccer Tournament 

Thursday—Saturday, May 7-9  TACS State Boys Baseball & Girls Soccer Tournaments 

Friday, May 15  Middle & Upper School Field Days 

Monday, May 18  K5 Graduation 

Friday, May 22  Lower, Middle, & Upper School Honors Programs 

 Last day of school (dismissal @ 11:30 am) 

 End of 4th grading period and 2nd semester 

Upper School Graduation (7 pm) 

Tuesday-Wednesday, May 26-27 Faculty In-Service

  
 as of 7/9/2025 

Changes to dates/times will be communicated via school-wide email, text message, & app.  
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